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Tripoli, Wisconsin, 1
To the Town Board of the Town of Lynne:- . ‘ S -
Gentlemen: - S -v
L

We thé:ﬁﬁderé%éned €;X payers and freébholdefs petition:yﬁgr ;j
body to lay out é public highway-thrée rods Wide,:theVSame ﬁo ;tart i.,%'
about the center of the South Line of éhe Scuthwest Quérté£ dfthékl
Southwest Quarter of Section 33, Township 36 N: of Range 4'East, :thence
going North ZFEighty rods, thence direct NorthWest to the Intersection
Quérter vost of Sections 32 and 33, TownshipéThi%£§SixJN;nggégange%Q”E;-.
Or if the board should deem it advisable that these Tosds be
laid out at Right Angles; then from the abbée héméd'ﬁoiﬁt!Wﬁiqp‘1é §Of o
rods North 2f the of the Center of the South Line,'thgnce forty,rb@s West
to the one eighth post, thence 80 rods North t;ifhé 'Inﬁér$e§fign 'qﬁarter
post of Sections 32 and 33, Township 36Y. or Range ¢ EaSt; “
e T S
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A.Jd. ﬁmCLAIRE - AUGUST DREWS JQHN LAAKSONEN C. E. BISHOP FRANK ERICKSON
CHAIRMAN . SUPERVISOR . SUPERVISOR : OLERK TRDASURER

'TOWN OF LYNNE 93

¥

- TriPOLI, WIS.

'Whéraés, upori .ap_pli‘cationv duly made therefor, the town bba'rdlof
the town.‘ of Lynﬁe have decided to lay out» a highwayv in said town.
couise described as follows: vo_omencing'at a peint on the South
line of sec. 33, in township 36 No;-th, Renge Y Bast and equi-
distant between: Southwest comer and West ﬁ-'bost of 99.'1d" sec. 33.’
thance North, ‘pa:ralbel with the West line \6f said sec. 33 to the
North boundry line of the Southwest 4 of the Southwest % of said
sec. 33, thence West on the g-'line to the Northwest corner of said
geuthysct % of Southwest $ of said sec. 33, thence North on the
section line to the West { post of said sec. 33.
. _ _Such proposed highwayz-mwin pass along the _-.bomdry_ 11_nea }of
the Northwest  of the SW % of sec.33 of which I am the
owner. | - | | |
| Now, theeefore, know all men by these presents. that I,
2% Niauw for,a valusble consideration by me received. have
2" peleased and do hereby relsase to said town, all claim for demages

\'.

sustained or to be sustained by me by reason of the laying out of
said nighway through my lands. '

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal thia
g day oféZZ ’ ,1916. A

'S;Lgned. sealed, and_de;li?v'ere

- .A.. X 4/ . .
n presence of:

/4iéz;szx/’.
/?/&‘uw DZ/ ,/7




w. H. c.—FoRM 47—1917—3000 - ! ) _' ] ‘ - Co _' . 4
COMMISSIONERS . ‘ » - o e L - A. R. HIRST
‘ ) ] , T . o State Highway Euginger
S AJ!&'QZ’EQ.LWOOD Chairman Wl S C O N Sl N e ' ' M. W. TORKELSON
(R/l HOTCHKISS, Secretary . : Bridge Engineer
al lson
F. E, TURNEAURE HIGHWAY COMMISSION L H. S. ROCKWOOD
pe Madison . - Chief ,Clerk
JOHN S. OWEN o : . ' )

Eau Claire . _ v MADISON, wnsconsm
J. H. VAN DOREN . . . i

Bimamwood
 Feb, 26, 1917,

VILLAGFE. CLERK
TOWN CLERK
COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

M:o C. Eo‘ Bish@p’ _' .‘ o ) mﬁ CLERK

- Tripoli, ‘ : __WISCONSIN

Dear Sir: This is to certify that on__Qct, 14

LA

191_5_ a representative of the Wis-

consin Highway Commission inspected the state aid i'oad ( CountY Line

App.ﬂa__ 191_ 5_) constructed in |9|_,5n the 'tOWIl : of » Lvnne

Oneida County, which road commences___ 8t the & post on the 8, 3 _8ide of sec,
22-36:AF

and extends _BOR21  feet  wegterly to the s. W. corner of sec+3i—in said town

~and found that it had been completed in accordance with the plans and specifications approved by .the Wisconsin

Highway Commission.

The road is %m*m‘h craded ' approved by the Commission, and will
be maintained in the future by said county as provided by sections 1317m-—I to 1317m—15.inclusive of the Wis-

consin Statutes.
Yours respectfully,

WISCONSIN | HIGHWAY 'COMMISSION. "

"'QSECB"‘" —(,,c__ﬁ ‘_

x\. State Highway Engineer.




RELEASE OF DAMAGES. 10-5-5 Printed and for sale by R. H. GILB, Milwaukee, W.

TWbereas, Upon application duly made therefor, the Supervisors of the town of - L¥NNG. ..o

Oneida County, Wis. .. ... have duly decided to...gonstruet =s---szs=-=--conocnzoo-

.a hlghway in said town described as follows:

Commencing at an Iron Monument (2 X 2 X 18") which stends
on the South line of Section 33 in Township 36 North of Range 4 East,
and 7.68 chains west of the Bouth 1/4 Section FPost of said Section 33,
thence north 15° ,east, var. 4° east " Magnetic Course" 4,24 chains
thence north 48%°east, var. 4° east " " 30.81 chains

to the right- of-way of the Minneapolis 3t. Paul & Sault St. Marie
Ry. Coi,.being the derot grounds at Tripoli, Wis. - ‘

‘ We are |

which sald hlghway will pass through the followmg described lands of which ¥=esa the owner, to- w1t
The Southeast Quarter (SEZ) of the Southwest Quarter (SWi) of
‘Section Thirty-three (33) Township Thirty-six (36) North of
Range Four (4) East. L -

TMow, Thetefore, Know all men by these preaents tha®K_we.The St olle..s._gumber CO .
for a valuable c0n51derat1on by 1aagrece1vle]e‘d§ have released and

—.i—-———.—-——--’-—-—-..——-—

do hereby release to said town. all clauns for damages sustained, or to be %ustamed by: m by reaqon of the

.................. construction. =mzzsmzzm=mmzme==_.of said high way through mgz sa\d lands.
fin Witness wbereof \gqlave hereunto set @3 hand and seal this._. 501:1].—-—-——:::.::.:::,— day of
QU 0 & T T 52 X P, 190........ - : STOLLE L AT
fgne% and delwmedjeqence of ) STOLL })? 2E iL;’ik\ (v@a )
| “4? Lo (€ oy Crercme ™ e JR— Bj/ﬁ;/g( WAL I— fSEAL] ‘

PrATE OF WISCONSIN,
. S ss
County of...Omeida . . . . . ... Personally came before me this......... 103 ) « NN
day of.. Juxe 1914, o ..A.D.190....., the above named. H.. H.,3tolle. .
————————————————————— ..to me known to be the persoéwho exee / -A i

- acknowledged the same.




W. H. C.—FORM 47—1917—=3000

COMMISSIONERS = . - R TR I o 3 o " A. R. HIRST :
. L. . . » . . Stase Highway Engmeer .
. A. HAZELWOOD, Ch _ S : .
I Jefferson pmen : : L WI SCON Sl N o j' : MWL TORKELSON
Ww. ?V.I-E;OTCHKISS Secretary o : ’ " Bridge Engineer
lagison . N :
F. E. TURNEAURE - : v,HlGHWAY COMM]SS]ON .~ H.S. ROCKWOOD
Madison : Co . Chief Clerk '
JOHN S. OWEN : ‘ . : . L S :
Eau Claire _ : MADISON wnsconsnn ’
J. H. VAN DOREN o : ‘ ; o
Bimamwood . . AR ; " R ‘
"~ Feb. 36, 1917, .
I‘KI ° C b E M Bishop’ . B sl!m’:z:;nvx -> -
. TOWN CLERK .
CQUNTY HlGﬂWAY COMMI?S]ONER
Iripeld. === S 'WISCONSIN :

Dear Sir: This is to certifybthat on_ NQI.‘ 3,. S 191_8 a'..tepres.entative of the Wis-
» . Lalre v

consin Highway Comrmssmn mspected the state a1d road (—
App 923 » . 191 6_) constructed in l9|_6m Ihc__jnlmi of% -
Oneid2 = County, wlmch road commem_a:;_'tha,_easx_lm_au._on_the_s._

__s_i.d.e_s.e.e.s_as-s6—4Ej—th«eﬁee—N—~%e—%he—%——l—ine-thence—E—tw—the‘ﬁ*‘ﬁﬁe
and extends T feet” cor.- sec.tSS & 34 thence mx:thez:ly

and found that it had ‘been completed in accordance w1th the pléns‘ and speciﬁcations’appi-oved by the Wisconsin

Highway Commission.

- anproved by the Commxssxon, and will

The road is_si

be mamtamed in the future by said’ county as provnded by sections l3| 7m—1 to 1317m—] 5 mclusxve of the Wis-

consin Statutes . ' :
Yours respectfully,

e e i T WISCONSIN HIGHWAY COMMISSlON

.\\ o . : ’ u - State Highway Engineer.

i A e R




RELEASE OF DAMAGES. 055 o Printed and for sale by R. H. GILs, Milwaukee, Wis.

' /lln ttness wheleof I have hereunto set my hand and seal thls

Theyeas, Upon application duly made therefor, the Supervisors of the town of
- . /

have duly decided to ,/ 94/1//

e highway in said town described as foill

" s lif Mf,?
/ el /47//%/ ,/~

(‘é{/:fv,f , )f%mé@’ . ZW—'éf

" which 'said highway will pass through the following described lands of which I am. thé owner, to-_;i'v‘i_t:'

Wt
v

.for a valuable con81derat10n by me recelvea have released and

do. hereby release to said town all cl ims for damages sustamed or to be sustained by ‘nre by reason of the.

th-r-ough my said lands

2 .19 ;/

¥
' Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of

e [SEALY

Personally came before me this
A.D. 19¢,? the above named........../Y.../ \/ .

to me known to be the person who exécuted the foregoing instrument and .

ackﬁowledged the same.




HIGHWAY ORDER.—For Town Line Road. o ‘ 5-11-0 - . . Printed and for sale by R. H. G1iE, Milwaukée, w_is.
C Pri » 7 | v(Section 1273, ‘VV.S.ISQS._)‘ “ SR : ) 8
e R O County,
Townof ®¥nrox -~ o Whereas, Upon application of AAAAAAAA 7o
bfreeholders and........... . apphcants for and occupiers of homesteads under tne laws of the Umted
States remdmg in the Town of. ... Knox . ..s in the County of rPrice _ o
ajnd of6 freeholders, and........ applicants for and occuplers of homesteads under the la.ws
of the Umted States, residing in the Town of..__,,.........L,y.nn .......... SOOI , in the (,ountv of
.. Oneida . , for the....l@.flnf’_._gutt _____________________ of a hlghway, which said hwhway is de-

scrlbed in said application as fo]lows Begmnmg at
the quarter post between Section 7?8, ownship =8 North of
Range 3 uast and Section %1,Township %6 Worth of Range~4 East,
thence North on the County Line of Pricé and Oneide Counties
to the South (1/8) post between Section-éS'Townshiﬁ %6 NerthAﬁ
of Range & Iast and Section 30 Township 36 North of Range 4"
'Last belng a distance of three quarters of a mil ,IOT'e Or 1ess=

R

We, the undersigned, Supervisors of said Towns, did on the . .ihi»

make out and sign a notice, and fix therein a time and place at whish we would meet and decide upon such appllcatlon, and did
4 . .

June 19 14 , at 9 o’clock in the fore- noon of sald day‘

meet on the

, it being the tlme and place fixed by us in said notice;

and having been first satisfied by due proof that the notice aforesaid had been duly given five days previous to the time of our said
- meeting, to all the occupants of the lands in each town through which said highway may pass, and. had also been posted up in
‘three public places in each of said towns ten days before the tlme of our said meetmg, we, the underslgned Superv1sors of each of
said towns, XN0X and Lynn

""'"‘“""f"‘ﬁon 6{ saﬂ'ﬁay, r""‘—_—-———————————-——-.—-——.—-—:—--—-——-—-——o.--_-—--— ——————— @ e

gether, decide upon such ‘application; and deeming it necessary, did then and there determine to.
such hlghway as hereinafter described. ’

' . 0.
MOVO, ‘(Ibelefme, Pursuant to appllcatlon, we, the undersigned Supervnsors of each of said townsm_nf_)”f hnox e

laid out as follows to Witoe _Beglnnlng at thc*quarter01/4) post
between Section (36)‘Townsh1p (38) North of Range (%) mast and
Section(31) Township (36) Worth of Range (4) Raet, thence North

on the County line of Price and'Qneidd Counties~to the South (1/8)
post between Section (25) Township (36) North of Range (3) Tast

and Section (%0) Townehip (#3) North of Range (4) Fast. Being three

quaruers (u/4) of a mile, more or less:

-the same being an accurate survey thereof, caused by us to ‘be made, and the said highway, b'ein‘g upon the town line between siid E

towns, or as near thereto as the situation of the ground will admit. The line of said survey is the center of said ‘highway, ‘and the

same is laid out of the width of four rods.

And e do turfher ordér and determine that the following part of said highway, to-wit

. The 'first. 200 rods to the center of the North descrlption o
o~ jo be cledred and stumped ‘ o _ - o !

L3 v
shoriste s demzmit fept-mremir by the town ofKnox _____________________ e . e ..., and the residue thereof by .
the town of Lynn , and that the damages awarded toor agreed upon with the owners




" of the followmg descnbed lands, to-wit: . e e e e D
B SF 1/4 NE 1/4 Section %# townehip 76,Range ® EFast: = ... .
m“l/éNFl//ectlon*%stownship%ﬁange o T‘aBt"“""“f'j"”" -------- B

' -'-'--.-7-4------; ------------------ 5 }1/4 I!’J----l/4---‘2-@:‘Lion--.:?-. _township. 3€,Renge 4 Fast: . .. L o
e RW-1/4 ‘Nw 1/4 Section 1 townehip %6,Range 4 East' e

/[ / Z.( 1. Zu .
/{)/Li/;?/’!4,._4....'..L,..j,.}-..“.j.’.'.'_;;'_.,_: ..... '

“. ) Superwsors of the town of . .. Knox

o

Z

Town Clerk,.

ine Highway between Town of

T 0107177@ 7 .

Highway Order.

“e
i e
g
N

Made...
Filed
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